Nordic Semiconductor REACH Statement



Document ID: HSM 001 Rev. 2.7

The REACH regulation (EC 1907/2006) on **R**egistration, **E**valuation, **A**uthorization and Restriction of **Ch**emicals, entered into force on June 1st 2007. The main aims of REACH are to improve the protection of human health and the environment from the risks that can be posed by chemicals, the promotion of alternative test methods, the free circulation of substances on the internal market and enhancing competitiveness and innovation.

Scope

This declaration is applicable to integrated circuits and modules supplied by Nordic Semiconductor.

REACH Declaration

The products that we supply are non-chemical products and under normal and reasonable use, they will not release harmful substance. Our products are categorized as "articles" as far as the REACH document is concerned. Nordic Semiconductor is therefore not obliged to register with the European Chemicals Agency (ECHA).

Delivered product and product packaging, based on Nordic Semiconductor's knowledge, complies to REACH Annex XIV and REACH Annex XVII as of the date of issuance of this certificate. Nordic Products and product packaging also do not contain chemical substances included on the SVHC (Substances of Very High Concern) candidate list valid from January 23rd 2024 in a concentration above 0.1% w/w.

https://echa.europa.eu/candidate-list-table

Nordic Semiconductor has taken commercially reasonable actions and will continue its efforts to provide representative and accurate information concerning the application of REACH on Nordic Semiconductor products. Nordic Semiconductor relies on information from third parties, including suppliers. Nordic Semiconductor's standard warranty and standard terms and conditions apply to the representations herein unless otherwise provided by a written contract or other agreement signed by the parties.

Authorized signatory for Nordic Semiconductor:

Ola Andreas Boström SVP Quality

Date: February 23rd 2024

Contact information:

E-mail: <u>environment@nordicsemi.no</u>